504958907 06/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5005654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOOD & BEVERAGE INNOVATIONS, LLC	06/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOOD & BEVERAGE INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	16100 SW 72ND AVENUE	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29512964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: patentcomm@mccrus.com
Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JSM13302D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANNAH COONEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Hannah Cooney/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Address of Assignee_JSM13302D#page1.tif

PATENT 504958907 REEL: 046355 FRAME: 0269

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Date: June 13, 2018

Jason Covey et al. Art Unit: 2915

Serial No. 29/512,964 Examiner: SHIELDS, RHEA M

Filed: December 23, 2014 Attorney Ref. JSM13302D

For: POD

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Attorney for Applicant respectfully requests to update the address of the assignee for the above-identified application.

Old Address: 4815 SW Macadam Ave., Portland, Oregon 97239

New Address: 16100 SW 72nd Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97224

Please update the assignee's address as indicated above and issue a Notice of Recordation in due course.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted to the USPTO via the Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) on June 13, 2018.

/Hannah Cooney/ Hannah Cooney

RECORDED: 06/13/2018

Respectfully submitted, MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

/John D. Russell/

John D. Russell

Registration No. 47,048 Customer No. 145572

of Attorneys for Applicants

806 S.W. Broadway, Suite 600

Portland, Oregon 97205

Telephone: (971) 271-8020 Facsimile: (971) 271-8021

PATENT REEL: 046355 FRAME: 0270